#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the the conveying and receiving parties previously recorded on Reel 001980 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption.
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco International (PA) Inc.		08/12/1999	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMP Incorporated
Street Address:	470 Friendship Road
City:	Harrisburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1173989	XAGA
Registration Number:	1359209	TERMSEAL
Registration Number:	1360323	THERMOSHIELD
Registration Number:	1437317	TRAC
Registration Number:	1469785	PEDCAP
Registration Number:	1488255	FOSC 100
Registration Number:	1619537	DTERMINATOR
Registration Number:	1659753	WRSS
Registration Number:	1793196	DTERMINATOR 2
Registration Number:	1866253	GELGUARD
Registration Number:	1878534	XAGA FOSC
Registration Number:	1941052	AIR FOSC
Registration Number:	2103090	FOSC 400
Registration Number:	2178392	DATAGUARD
Registration Number:	2329066	GSSP
Registration Number:	2348496	TRACE
Registration Number:	2349926	FIBRBOSS
	_	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0220

900333526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123715274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02316.00000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page1.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page2.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page3.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page4.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page5.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page6.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page7.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page8.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page8.tif source=Assignment Recorded 11 5 99#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0221 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-05-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



ADDRESS.

101189416

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  8 12 99  Change of Name  General Deed of Contribution,
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Conveying Party	Month Day Year
Name Raychem Corporation	8 12 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Tyco International (PA) Ir	nc.
Address (line 1) c/o Tyco International (US	S) Inc.
Address (line 2) One Tyco Park	Nov. Hampshire 03833
Address (line 3) Exeter City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Nevada
1/08/1999 VBROWN 00000084 180560 75506746 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 3300.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budgel, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing RADEMARK

REEL: 991280 FRANCE: 0630 REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0222

FORM PTO-1618B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Omestic Represe	entative Name and A	Address Enter for	the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	lame and Address A	rea Code and Telephone	Number (650) 36	1-3960
Name Tyco	Electronics Corpor	aton		
Address (line 1) 300 (	Constitution Drive			
Address (line 2) Mail	Stop 106/1B			
Address (line 3) Menlo	o Park, CA 94025			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter	the total number of pa	ges of the attached cor	nveyance document	# 4
inclu	ding any attachments. cation Number(s) or	r Registration Num		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trader	mark Application Number <u>or</u> th	ne Registration Number (DO I	AOI FMIEK BOLU HOUR	ers for the same property).
Trademar	k Application Number(	s)	Registration	Nutriber(s)
75/318897	75/506746 75/	522316 0685	068505	
75/522317	75/574312 75/	574313 0709	071713	35 0740153
75/651000	75/693128 75/	693127 0740	07670	0837041
Number of Prop	erties Enter the tota	I number of properties	involved. #	33
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 3	,340.00
Method of Pay		sed Deposit A	ccount XX	
Deposit Accou (Enter for paymen	or it account of it acc	itional fees can be charged to eposit Account Number:	the account.) # []	8-0560
		Authorization to charge a		es X No
Statement and S  To the besent attached to indicated	Signature st of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the c	U.S. Also formaning inform	nation is true and corre	ect and any are authorized, as
Marquerite	E. Gerstner	Maguerte 8	? Because	Movember 2, 1999
	erson Signing	Signatu	re	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0631

FORM PTO-1618C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 3

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying L Enter Additional C	Party Conveying Party	Mari	k if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited F	Partnership 0	corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/Organization	ـــــــ			
Receiving P Enter Additional F	Party Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name	Tyco International Ltd.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of			·		
Address (line 1)	The Gibbons Building				
Address (line 2)	10 Queen Street, Suite 30	)1			
Address (line 3)	Hamilton Chy		Bermuda State/Country	H	M11 Zip Code
Individu		Limite	ed Partnership		e receiving party is
X Corporati	ion Association			not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a	
Other				(Designation must document from the	l be a separate
<u> </u>	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Be	rmuda		
	Application Number(s) or Re			X Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Re	gistration N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	1	Re	egistration Number	s)
75/693483	75/736100		0861834	0960300	0960655
			0991884	0992990	1048082
			1066664	1100596	1147669
			1157911	1166396	1173989
			1186753	1215467	1219871
			1231735	1235596	1237094
			1259357	1259812	1267733

TRADEMARK

#### FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY Page

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEMARKS UNLY Page 4	
Conveying Enter Additiona		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [		
Formerly [		
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additions	Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	e AMP Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA	A	
Composed o	of	
Address (line	470 Friendship Road	
Address (line	e 2)	
Address (line	Harrisburg	7111 Zip Code
	CRY	
Individ	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and tr	recorded is an ne receiving party is ne United States, an
Individ	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a suppointment of a representative should be appointment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointed by a representative should be a representative should be appointed by a representative should be	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached t be a separate
	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must decument from the document from th	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached t be a separate
× Corpor Other x Citizer	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the enship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached t be a separate
× Corpor Other × Citizer	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the enship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  The Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic could be attached the aseparate ne Assignment.)
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the enship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  TRAPPlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the services to the services of the services assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the services of the services assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from the services of the s	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should document from the enship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Pennsylvania  rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  X Mark if additionary the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second sec	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar Enter either	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro
× Corpor Other × Citizer Trademar	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached the a separate ne Assignment.)  The control of the contro

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001280 FRAME: 0633

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 5

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS, continued

1284067	1286510	1286911	1292054	1300540	1306863
1313355	1315750	1321920	1336497	1349085	1356610
1359209	1360323	1360534	1364224	1387356	1390692
1409248	1427467	1437317	1444980	1445151	1446074
1446240	1448347	1449346	1466996	1469785	1474988
1488255	1498641	1500516	1512515	1525351	1572867
1607396	1608137	1619537	1626782	1629969	1639005
1640325	1643431	1646705	1657407	1659753	1675733
1682949	1684128	1708179	1736312	1739839	1756529
1793196	1794183	1803134	1804481	1816778	1816874
1824198	1834498	1851381	1851384	1855123	1866253
1867512	1878533	1878534	1878535	1881947	1889669
1901177	1902565	1904294	1920719	1941052	1941053
1992016	2003838	2032219	2036084	2044331	2049359
2089416	2089417	2102171	2103090	2178392	2220447
2251748	2278065				
1 22 2 1 1 1 0		1			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980\_FRAME: 0634

FILE COPY

## GENERAL DEED OF CONTRIBUTION, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated May 19, 1999 (the "Plan of Reorganization"), by and between Tyco International (PA) Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Transferor"), Tyco International Ltd., a Bermuda company ("Tyco"), and Raychem Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Raychem"), Raychem merged into Transferor (the "Merger") and transferred all of its assets (the "Assets") to Transferor and Transferor assumed all of the liabilities of Raychem existing (whether fixed or contingent) on the effective date of the Merger (collectively, the "Liabilities"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Plan of Reorganization Tyco wishes to transfer all of the Assets as a contribution to the capital of AMP Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Transferor ("Transferee"), subject to the assumption by Transferee of all of the Liabilities; and

WHEREAS, Transferee wishes to accept the contribution of the Assets and assume the Liabilities pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization;

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Transferor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby grant, assign, transfer, and convey unto Transferee, as a contribution to capital, all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to 100% of the Assets and Transferee does hereby assume 100% of the Liabilities.

assigns forever. And Transferor for itself, and its successors and assigns, does hereby covenant and agree to and with Transferee and its successors and assigns, that Transferor is the lawful owner of the Assets and has good right to transfer the same as aforesaid; that the same are free from any liens or encumbrances, and that good title to the same hereby is vested by Transferor in Transferee. And Transferee for itself, and its successors and assign does hereby covenant and agree to and with Transferor and its successors and assigns, that Transferee hereby agrees to pay, honor, and discharge when due and payable and otherwise to perform the Liabilities. And Transferor hereby agrees upon reasonable request to execute and deliver such further separate assignments and assumption agreements or other instruments of conveyance or transfer and assumption as may become necessary or desirable in order to fully effect or confirm the contribution and assignment of the Assets and the assumption of Liabilities under this General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption.

L.\Acquisitione\Raychem\Reorganization\Raychem Assignment of Assett.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0635

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor and Transferee have duly executed this General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, by their duly authorized representatives as of the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1999.

TYCO INTERNATIONAL (PA) INC.

Title: Vice President

AMP INCORPORATED

Title: Vice President

L:\Acquisinons\Raychem\Reorganization\Raychem Assignment of Assets.doc

**TRADEMARK** 

This public document

2. has been signed by

Nancy A. Neal

3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public of Florida

4. bears the seal/stamp of

Notary Public, State of Florida

#### Certified

Tallahassee, Florida 5. at

6. the Fifteenth day of October, A.D., 1999

Secretary of State, State of Florida 7. by

8. No. 1999-18906

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:



Katherine Harris Secretary of State

DSDE 99 (1-99)

This document contains an artificial watermark on REVERSE. Hold at 45°. DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS VIEWED.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0637

#### TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

#### ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, being an Assistant Secretary of Tyco Electronics Corporation (formerly, AMP Incorporated), a Pennsylvania corporation ("TEC"), hereby certify that attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of that certain General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption, dated August 12, 1999, by and between Tyco International (PA) Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Tyco PA"), and TEC, by which Tyco PA transferred all of the assets and liabilities of Raychem Corporation to TEC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assistant Secretary's Certificate as of the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

Vanessa S. Perillo, Asst. Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

)ss

PALM BEACH COUNTY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of October, 1999.

NANCY A. NEAL
5, COMMISSION # CC 701246
ENTRES DEC 8, 2001
SONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

L CorpConsents\AMP\raychem certif.doc

**RECORDED: 11/05/1999** 

**RECORDED: 08/06/2015** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0638